2017-23 Vocational Graduates Success Rates and Data

Note: Each student is counted only once, based on their highest level of attainment: working in the field is the

highest, then continuing school, earned licensure, and, finally, did not earn licensure.

Summary: The number and percent of graduates who successfully passed vocational licensure tests,
continued school, or worked in the field from 2017-23

Human services

Building Elementary Highway (addiction studies
maintenance education construction option) Overall
% # % # % # % # % #
No 0% 0 21% 5 35% 6 50% 8 31% 19
Yes 0% 0 0% 0 29% 5 6% 1 10% 6
Is continuing school 0% 0 33% 8 24% 4 19% 3 24% 15
Is working in the field 100% 5 46% 11 12% 2 25% 4 35% 22
Total 100% 5| 100% 24| 100% 17| 100% 16| 100% 62

Detailed summary: List of graduates (without identifying information) who successfully passed vocational
licensure tests, continued school, or worked in the field from 2017-23

Year degree conferred

Did this graduate complete the licensure requirement, continue schooling, or work in the field?

Building maintenance (1 year certificate)

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

Is working in the field
Is working in the field
Is working in the field
Is working in the field

Is working in the field

Elementary education (AA degree)

2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021

06.13.2024

Is working in the field
Is working in the field
Is working in the field

Is continuing schooling
Is continuing schooling

Is working in the field
Is working in the field
Is working in the field
Is working in the field

Is continuing schooling

Is working in the field

Is continuing schooling

Is working in the field
No
No
Is working in the field
No




Year degree conferred  Did this graduate complete the licensure requirement, continue schooling, or work in the field?

2022 Is working in the field

2022 Is continuing schooling
2022 Is continuing schooling
2022 No
2022 No
2023 Is continuing schooling
2023 Is continuing schooling

Highway construction (1 year certificate)

2018 No

2018 No

2018 No

2018 No

2019 Is continuing schooling
2020 Yes

2020 Is continuing schooling
2021 Is working in the field
2022 Yes

2022 Yes

2022 Yes

2022 Is continuing schooling
2023 No

2023 Is working in the field
2023 Is continuing schooling
2023 No

2023 Yes

Human services (addiction studies option, AA degree)

2017 No

2017 Yes

2017 Is continuing schooling
2017 No

2018 No

2018 No

2019 Is continuing schooling
2019 No

2020 Is working in the field
2021 No

2021 No

2021 Is continuing schooling
2021 Is working in the field
2022 Is working in the field
2023 No

2023 Is working in the field



