## 2017-23 Vocational Graduates Success Rates and Data

Note: Each student is counted only once, based on their highest level of attainment: working in the field is the highest, then continuing school, earned licensure, and, finally, did not earn licensure.

**Summary**: The number and percent of graduates who successfully passed vocational licensure tests, continued school, or worked in the field from 2017-23

	Building maintenance		Elementary education		Highway construction		Human services (addiction studies option)		Overall	
	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#
No	0%	0	21%	5	35%	6	50%	8	31%	19
Yes	0%	0	0%	0	29%	5	6%	1	10%	6
Is continuing school	0%	0	33%	8	24%	4	19%	3	24%	15
Is working in the field	100%	5	46%	11	12%	2	25%	4	35%	22
Total	100%	5	100%	24	100%	17	100%	16	100%	62

**Detailed summary**: List of graduates (without identifying information) who successfully passed vocational licensure tests, continued school, or worked in the field from 2017-23

Year degree conferred Did this graduate complete the licensure requirement, continue schooling, or work in the field?

## Building maintenance (1 year certificate)

2023	Is working in the field
2023	Is working in the field
2023	Is working in the field
2023	Is working in the field
2023	Is working in the field

## Elementary education (AA degree)

2017	Is working in the field
2018	Is working in the field
2018	Is working in the field
2018	Is continuing schooling
2018	Is continuing schooling
2018	Is working in the field
2019	Is working in the field
2019	Is working in the field
2019	Is working in the field
2019	Is continuing schooling
2020	Is working in the field
2020	Is continuing schooling
2020	Is working in the field
2020	No
2021	No
2021	Is working in the field
2021	No

Year degree conferred	Did this graduate complete the licensure requirement, continue schooling, or work in the field?
2022	Is working in the field
2022	Is continuing schooling
2022	Is continuing schooling
2022	No
2022	No
2023	Is continuing schooling
2023	Is continuing schooling
Highway construction (1	year certificate)
2018	No
2019	Is continuing schooling
2020	Yes
2020	Is continuing schooling
2021	Is working in the field
2022	Yes
2022	Yes
2022	Yes
2022	Is continuing schooling
2023	No
2023	Is working in the field
2023	Is continuing schooling
2023	No
2023	Yes
Human services (addiction	on studies option, AA degree)
2017	No
2017	Yes
2017	Is continuing schooling
2017	No
2018	No
2018	No
2019	Is continuing schooling
2019	No
2020	Is working in the field
2021	No
2021	No
2021	Is continuing schooling
2021	Is working in the field
2022	Is working in the field
2023	No
2023	Is working in the field